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CHAPTER 252. 

AN ACT to confer upon county boards in all counties of a 
population of one hundred thousand or more the power to 
alter and rogidate the salaries of stenographers appointed by 
the district attorneys in all such counties. 

The people of the stale of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

County board to fix salary of stenographers, when. SECTION 

1. The board of supervisors of every county in this state now 
having, or which may hereafter have according to any census 
theretofore taken, a population of one hundred and fifty thou-
sand or more inhabitants, may, by resolution, at any meeting 
of the said board of supervisors alter and regulate the compen-
sation of the stenographer appointed by the district attorney of 
such county. 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent here-
with are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 13, 1903. 

No. 14, S.] 	 [Published May 16, 1903. 

CHAPTER 25:3. 

.1 N ACT to appropriate the sums of money herein named to 
the Wisconsin Industrial School for Girls 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Purpose of appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby ap-
propriated out. of any money in the general fund not otherwise 
appropriated, to the Wisconsin Industrial School for Girls, the 
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following sums of money: For the repair of buildings and 
care of property belonging to the state of Wisconsin, and occu-
pied by said school at North Point, in the city of Milwaukee, 
county of Milwaukee, state of Wisconsin, during the ensuing 
two years, namely, 1903 and 1904, the sum of six thousand dol-
lars; for the re-erection, reconstruction and refurnishing of the 
"main home" and the "intermediate home" buildings upon the 
land belonging to the state of Wisconsin and occupied by the 
said Wisconsin Industrial School for Girls, at North Point 
aforesaid, the sum of forty thousand dollars; provided, how-
ever, that no plan or plans shall be adopted and no contract or 
contracts shall be entered into by the 'Wisconsin Industrial 
School for Girls for the reconstruction, re-erection or refurnish-
ing of said buildings, or other re-structure or structure of said 
buildings, furnishings therefor, or thing specified in this act 
until such plans and contracts with estimates of the total cost 
thereof shall first have been submitted to and in writing ap-
proved by the governor of the state, who shall withhold such 
approval until he shall satisfy himself by a personal examina-
tion of the same and by such other means as he in his discretion 
may adopt, and that any such buildings, structure, restructure 
or rebuilding said buildings or thing can and will be re-erected 
and fully completed according to such plans or contracts for the 
sum of money not exceeding the amount hereby appropriated 
for such particular purpose. 

Account; report. SEcrioN 2. A correct account shall be 
kept by the managers of said school, of the expenditures of said 
sums hereby appropriated, and the same shall be reported to 
the governor and legislature in the next annual or biennial re-
ports of said school. 

SEcTioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 13, 1903. 


